
#  Northeastern (0-3) -vs- #  Iowa Hawkeyes (2-1)
02/15/2026 at Scottsdale, Ariz. (Salt River Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Husak, Joe (1-0)
Loss: McSweeney, David (0-1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northeastern 4 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 13 13 2
Iowa Hawkeyes 0 1 8 6 2 3 1 0 21 16 1

Northeastern 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Musacchia, Carmelo ss/2b 6 4 4 1 0 0 0
Gerety, Ryan lf 4 2 0 0 2 2 0
Feinberg, Harrison cf 5 2 2 4 0 1 1
Bentley, Carter rf 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Oehlschlaeger, Ian dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ruggiero, Anthony PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cha, Eric 1b 4 0 1 3 0 2 0
Fosberg, Will c 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Tarantino, Cooper PH/c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Walsh, Chris 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    DiGiorgio, Henry PH/ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Criscola, Charlie 2b/3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 5
Rogovic, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McSweeney, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maher, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walsh, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Basel, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marchetti, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cropper, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahoney, Tom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cruz, Angel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 13 13 13 6 9 8

2B: Musacchia, Carmelo (3)
HR: Fosberg, Will (1)
SF: Feinberg, Harrison (1)
SB: Musacchia, Carmelo (1); Bentley, Carter (1); Gerety, Ryan (1);
Criscola, Charlie (1); Feinberg, Harrison (1)
HBP: Fosberg, Will (1); Bentley, Carter (1); Cha, Eric (1)
E: Gerety, Ryan (1); Feinberg, Harrison (1)

Iowa Hawkeyes 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mitchell, Gable 2b 4 3 2 2 2 0 0
Wulf, Caleb 1b 5 2 2 3 0 0 1
Risley, Miles cf 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Nerat, Joey lf 6 2 3 2 0 2 4
Schulte, Kooper ss 4 3 1 1 0 2 0
Strohmeyer, Kellen rf 4 3 2 2 2 0 2
Guerin, Tyler dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phelps, Bryce PH/dh 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
    Wood, Mitch PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Burt, Max c 4 4 3 3 2 0 0
Swails, Ben 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
    Frost, Brolan 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilcox, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Husak, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferguson, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leisure, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frese, Maddux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 21 16 15 8 6 10

2B: Strohmeyer, Kellen (1)
SF: Mitchell, Gable (1)
SB: Mitchell, Gable (1)
HBP: Wulf, Caleb (1); Schulte, Kooper (2); Phelps, Bryce (2); Risley,
Miles (1); Swails, Ben (1)
E: Ferguson, Brady (1)

Northeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rogovic, Andrew 2.0 5 6 6 1 2 0 0 2 0 11 14 2 2 45
McSweeney, David (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 8 10 1 1 39
Maher, Cooper 0.1 2 4 4 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 7 0 1 30
Walsh, Carson 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 14
Basel, Andrew 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 17
Marchetti, Max 0.1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 12
Cropper, Jack 0.2 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 18
Mahoney, Tom 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Cruz, Angel 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 12
Totals 16 21 20 8 6 9 0 7 0 39 55 9 9 205

Iowa Hawkeyes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilcox, Carter 0.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 26
Husak, Joe (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 4 1 36
Ferguson, Brady 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 3 41
Leisure, Beau 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 19
Frese, Maddux (S, 1) 3.2 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 14 15 4 4 57
Totals 13 13 13 6 9 1 0 3 0 38 48 9 8 179



Save: Frese, Maddux (1)
HBP: Marchetti, Max, Maher, Cooper, Rogovic, Andrew, McSweeney, David, Walsh, Carson, Husak, Joe, Ferguson, Brady, Leisure, Beau
PB: None
 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 3:39   Attendance: 0   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 1st NE IOW
Musacchia,Carmelo doubled to left field (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0
Gerety,Ryan walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Gerety,Ryan stole second base; Musacchia,Carmelo stole third base. 0 0
Feinberg,Harrison singled to short, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Musacchia,Carmelo scored; Gerety,Ryan advanced to
third base. 1 0
Bentley,Carter singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Gerety,Ryan scored; Feinberg,Harrison advanced to
second base. 2 0
Bentley,Carter stole second base; Feinberg,Harrison stole third base. 2 0
Oehlschlaeger,Ian walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 0
IOWA pitching change: Husak,Joe replaces Wilcox,Carter. 2 0
Cha,Eric singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Feinberg,Harrison scored; Bentley,Carter scored from second
base; Oehlschlaeger,Ian advanced to second base. 4 0
Oehlschlaeger,Ian out at second base, c to ss, picked off. 4 0
Fosberg,Will hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB); Cha,Eric advanced to second base. 4 0
Walsh,Chris struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 0
Criscola,Charlie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Fosberg,Will out at second base, 2b
to ss. 4 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 1st NE IOW
Mitchell,Gable grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
Wulf,Caleb flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 0
Risley,Miles grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Northeastern - Top of 2nd NE IOW
Musacchia,Carmelo doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 0
Gerety,Ryan flied out to lf (1-0 B); Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to third base. 4 0
Feinberg,Harrison sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Musacchia,Carmelo scored. 5 0
Bentley,Carter flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 5 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 2nd NE IOW
Nerat,Joey infield singled to short (1-1 SB). 5 0
Schulte,Kooper struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 5 0
Strohmeyer,Kellen walked (3-0 BBBB); Nerat,Joey advanced to second base. 5 0
Guerin,Tyler flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 5 0
Burt,Max singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Nerat,Joey scored from second base; Strohmeyer,Kellen
advanced from first base to third base. 5 1
Swails,Ben struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 5 1

Northeastern - Top of 3rd NE IOW
Oehlschlaeger,Ian popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 1
Cha,Eric struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 1
Fosberg,Will homered down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K). 6 1
Walsh,Chris struck out looking (1-2 FBSFFK). 6 1

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 3rd NE IOW
Mitchell,Gable singled to left field (0-0). 6 1
Wulf,Caleb hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Mitchell,Gable advanced to second base. 6 1
Risley,Miles singled to left field (2-2 BKBF); Mitchell,Gable advanced to third base; Wulf,Caleb advanced to
second base. 6 1
Nerat,Joey singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Mitchell,Gable scored; Wulf,Caleb advanced to third base;
Risley,Miles advanced to second base. 6 2
Schulte,Kooper hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Wulf,Caleb scored; Risley,Miles advanced to third base;
Nerat,Joey advanced to second base. 6 3
NE pitching change: McSweeney,David replaces Rogovic,Andrew. 6 3



Strohmeyer,Kellen reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BKFB); Risley,Miles out at home, 3b to
c; Nerat,Joey advanced to third base; Schulte,Kooper advanced to second base. 6 3
IOWA substitution: Phelps,Bryce pinch hitting for Guerin,Tyler. 6 3
Phelps,Bryce hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Nerat,Joey scored; Schulte,Kooper advanced to third base;
Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced to second base. 6 4
Burt,Max singled to left field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Schulte,Kooper scored; Strohmeyer,Kellen scored from
second base; Phelps,Bryce advanced to second base. 6 6
Swails,Ben flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 6 6
Mitchell,Gable singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Phelps,Bryce scored from second base;
Burt,Max scored from first base on error; Mitchell,Gable advanced from to third base on play and a throwing
error by Feinberg,Harrison (E8). 6 8
Wulf,Caleb singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKF); Mitchell,Gable scored, unearned. 6 9
Risley,Miles hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBB); Wulf,Caleb advanced to second base. 6 9
Nerat,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 6 9

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 4th NE IOW
IOWA position change: Phelps,Bryce remains in the game at dh 6 9
IOWA pitching change: Ferguson,Brady replaces Husak,Joe. 6 9
Criscola,Charlie singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBFB). 6 9
Musacchia,Carmelo flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 9
Criscola,Charlie stole second base. 6 9
Gerety,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 6 9
Feinberg,Harrison grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 9

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 4th NE IOW
Schulte,Kooper singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK). 6 9
Strohmeyer,Kellen doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Schulte,Kooper scored from first base;
Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced from to third base on play and a fielding error by Gerety,Ryan (E7). 6 10
NE pitching change: Maher,Cooper replaces McSweeney,David. 6 10
Strohmeyer,Kellen scored on a wild pitch. 6 11
Phelps,Bryce grounded out, c to 1b (3-2 FBBBFF). 6 11
Burt,Max walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 11
Swails,Ben hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBB); Burt,Max advanced to second base. 6 11
Mitchell,Gable walked (3-0 BBBB); Burt,Max advanced to third base; Swails,Ben advanced to second base. 6 11
Wulf,Caleb singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 F); Burt,Max scored; Swails,Ben scored
from second base; Mitchell,Gable advanced from first base to third base. 6 13
Risley,Miles walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Mitchell,Gable stole home, scored; Wulf,Caleb advanced to second base. 6 14
Nerat,Joey singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Wulf,Caleb scored from second base; Risley,Miles advanced to
second base. 6 15
NE pitching change: Walsh,Carson replaces Maher,Cooper. 6 15
Risley,Miles advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 15
Schulte,Kooper struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS); Risley,Miles advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 15
Strohmeyer,Kellen grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B). 6 15

Northeastern - Top of 5th NE IOW
Bentley,Carter hit by pitch (2-2 BKSB). 6 15
Bentley,Carter advanced to second base on a throwing error by Ferguson,Brady (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 6 15
Oehlschlaeger,Ian struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 15
Cha,Eric grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Bentley,Carter advanced to third base. 6 15
Fosberg,Will grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 6 15

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 5th NE IOW
Phelps,Bryce hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 15
Burt,Max singled to left field (0-2 FS); Phelps,Bryce advanced to second base. 6 15
Swails,Ben singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Phelps,Bryce scored from second base; Burt,Max advanced
from first base to third base. 6 16
Mitchell,Gable sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Burt,Max scored. 6 17
NE pitching change: Basel,Andrew replaces Walsh,Carson. 6 17
Wulf,Caleb reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KKF); Swails,Ben out at second base, 2b to
ss. 6 17



Risley,Miles walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Wulf,Caleb advanced to second base. 6 17
Nerat,Joey flied out to lf (3-2 BKKFBB). 6 17

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 6th NE IOW
NE substitution: DiGiorgio,Henry pinch hitting for Walsh,Chris. 6 17
DiGiorgio,Henry walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 17
Criscola,Charlie singled to right field (0-1 K); DiGiorgio,Henry advanced from first base to third base. 6 17
Musacchia,Carmelo singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); DiGiorgio,Henry scored; Criscola,Charlie advanced to
second base. 7 17
IOWA pitching change: Leisure,Beau replaces Ferguson,Brady. 7 17
Gerety,Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB); Criscola,Charlie advanced to third base; Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to
second base. 7 17
Feinberg,Harrison singled to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Criscola,Charlie scored; Musacchia,Carmelo
advanced to third base; Gerety,Ryan advanced to second base. 8 17
Bentley,Carter walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Musacchia,Carmelo scored; Gerety,Ryan advanced to third base;
Feinberg,Harrison advanced to second base. 9 17
NE substitution: Ruggiero,Anthony pinch hitting for Oehlschlaeger,Ian. 9 17
Ruggiero,Anthony struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFK). 9 17
Cha,Eric hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Gerety,Ryan scored; Feinberg,Harrison advanced to third base;
Bentley,Carter advanced to second base. 10 17
IOWA pitching change: Frese,Maddux replaces Leisure,Beau. 10 17
NE substitution: Tarantino,Cooper pinch hitting for Fosberg,Will. 10 17
Tarantino,Cooper singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Feinberg,Harrison scored; Bentley,Carter scored from
second base; Cha,Eric advanced to second base. 12 17
DiGiorgio,Henry popped up to 3b (0-0). 12 17
Tarantino,Cooper advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cha,Eric advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 12 17
Criscola,Charlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 12 17

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 6th NE IOW
NE position change: Musacchia,Carmelo now playing 2b from ss 12 17
NE position change: Ruggiero,Anthony remains in the game at dh 12 17
NE position change: Tarantino,Cooper remains in the game at c 12 17
NE position change: DiGiorgio,Henry remains in the game at ss 12 17
NE position change: Criscola,Charlie now playing 3b from 2b 12 17
NE pitching change: Marchetti,Max replaces Basel,Andrew. 12 17
Schulte,Kooper hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 12 17
Schulte,Kooper advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 12 17
Strohmeyer,Kellen walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 17
Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced to second base; Schulte,Kooper advanced to third base. 12 17
Phelps,Bryce popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 12 17
NE pitching change: Cropper,Jack replaces Marchetti,Max. 12 17
Burt,Max walked (3-1 BSBBB); Schulte,Kooper scored on a wild pitch; Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced to third
base on a wild pitch. 12 18
Burt,Max advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Strohmeyer,Kellen scored on a wild pitch. 12 19
Burt,Max advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 12 19
Swails,Ben struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 12 19
Burt,Max scored on a wild pitch. 12 20
Mitchell,Gable walked (3-1 FBBBB). 12 20
Wulf,Caleb lined out to rf (0-0). 12 20

Northeastern - Top of 7th NE IOW
IOWA defensive substitution: Frost,Brolan replaces Swails,Ben at 3b 12 20
Musacchia,Carmelo doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 12 20
Gerety,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB); Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to third
base. 12 20
Feinberg,Harrison grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-1 BSB); Musacchia,Carmelo scored. 13 20
Bentley,Carter walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 13 20
Ruggiero,Anthony lined out to cf (0-0). 13 20

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 7th NE IOW



NE pitching change: Mahoney,Tom replaces Cropper,Jack. 13 20
Risley,Miles singled to left field (0-1 K). 13 20
Nerat,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFS). 13 20
Risley,Miles advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 13 20
Schulte,Kooper flied out to cf (1-0 B). 13 20
Strohmeyer,Kellen singled to right field, RBI (3-2 FFBBFB); Risley,Miles scored from second base;
Strohmeyer,Kellen advanced to second base on the throw. 13 21
IOWA substitution: Wood,Mitch pinch hitting for Phelps,Bryce. 13 21
Wood,Mitch grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 13 21

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 8th NE IOW
IOWA position change: Wood,Mitch remains in the game at dh 13 21
Cha,Eric struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 13 21
Tarantino,Cooper popped up to 1b (3-2 BBBKFF). 13 21
DiGiorgio,Henry singled to left field (2-2 KBBK). 13 21
Criscola,Charlie flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 13 21

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 8th NE IOW
NE pitching change: Cruz,Angel replaces Mahoney,Tom. 13 21
Burt,Max grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 13 21
Frost,Brolan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBKBF). 13 21
Mitchell,Gable flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 13 21

Northeastern - Top of 9th NE IOW
Musacchia,Carmelo grounded out, c to 1b (0-2 SK). 13 21
Gerety,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 13 21
Feinberg,Harrison struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 13 21

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 9th NE IOW


